MULTIMEDIA SOLUTIONS

Iivama

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Category

Diagonal (in)

Panel

Prolit Standard

LH8521UUHS-B 1

Resolution (pxxpx)
Width of viewable area (mm)
Height of viewable area (mm)

9 3“ fivama
Upper / lower bezel size (mm)
Left / right bezel size (mm)

Screen aspect ratio

Max. brightness (cd/m?)

Viewing angles (h/v; °)

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

| Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors
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IIYAMA LH9852UHS-B1 4K

Monitor

98

S-IPS

UHD 4K

3840x2160

2158.85

1214.35

17.2/17.2

17.2/17.2

16:9

500

178/178

Spring clip output terminal (Speakers)

3 x RCA (Component input)

2 x IR (Input/output, 3.5mm jack)

1 x Optical digital audio output

1 x VGA (Input, 15-pin D-Sub)

1 x DVI-D (Input, 24+1-pin D-Sub)

1 x Ethernet (RJ45)

2 x RCA (Audio input)

2 x RS232C (Input/output, 3.5mm jack)

2 x 3.5mm jack (Audio input/output)

2 x DisplayPort (Input/output)

2xUSB-A2.0
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MULTIMEDIA SOLUTIONS

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Connectors

Connectors

Width without stand (mm)

Height without stand (mm)

Depth without stand (mm)

Net weight (kg)

Set contains

Set contains

Set contains

Set contains

3 x HDMI (Input)

OPSslot

21932

1248.2

88.5

914

Power cord

Edbak XWB1 wall mount

Remote control

HDMI - HDMI cable

biuro@sqm.eu

The liyama ProLite LH9852UHS-B1 is a 98-inch professional digital signage display that features 3840x2160 pixels (4K UHD) resolution, mini-PC

compatibility (via the OPS slot) and ultra-reliable 24/7 operation.

The matte-finish S-1PS matrix used in the monitor guarantees excellent color reproduction, which, combined with 4K quality at 98 inches and the use of
narrow Slim Series bezels (16 millimeters), results in an excellent visual effect. The above also make the LH9852UHS-B1 great for creating video walls

(daisy chain). The monitor also supports Picture-in-Picture function.

The 98-inch professional monitor is equipped with a range of digital and analog ports. Analog signal inputs include a VGA port (maximum support for Full
HD quality at 60Hz), composite and component inputs. Of the digital signal inputs, we have a DVI-D port (also with a maximum resolution of 1920x1080
pixels), three HDMI ports (4K at 60Hz) and a DisplayPort input (4K at 30Hz). A daisy chain configuration is possible with the DP output. The panel can be

controlled via LAN, R$232 port, or an OPS-compatible mini PC.

Multimedia content can be displayed in both landscape and portrait orientations. With VESA mounting holes with 800x500mm spacing, the unit can be

installed on a stand or wall mount.

Rent the liyama LH9852UHS-B1 professional digital signage monitor from SQM Rental House today!

Product link:

https://rentalhouse.sgm.eu/gb/lcd-oled/1592-iiyama-lh9852uhs-b1-4k.html
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