



## IIYAMA LH9852UHS-B1 4K

### TECHNICAL DETAILS

Category	Monitor
Diagonal (in)	98
Panel	S-IPS
Standard	UHD 4K
Resolution (px×px)	3840x2160
Width of viewable area (mm)	2158.85
Height of viewable area (mm)	1214.35
Upper / lower bezel size (mm)	17.2 / 17.2
Left / right bezel size (mm)	17.2 / 17.2
Screen aspect ratio	16:9
Max. brightness (cd/m <sup>2</sup> )	500
Viewing angles (h/v; °)	178/178
Connectors	Spring clip output terminal (Speakers)
Connectors	3 x RCA (Component input)
Connectors	2 x IR (Input/output, 3.5mm jack)
Connectors	1 x Optical digital audio output
Connectors	1 x VGA (Input, 15-pin D-Sub)
Connectors	1 x DVI-D (Input, 24+1-pin D-Sub)
Connectors	1 x Ethernet (RJ45)
Connectors	2 x RCA (Audio input)
Connectors	2 x RS232C (Input/output, 3.5mm jack)
Connectors	2 x 3.5mm jack (Audio input/output)
Connectors	2 x DisplayPort (Input/output)
Connectors	2 x USB-A 2.0

Connectors	3 x HDMI (Input)
Connectors	OPS slot
Width without stand (mm)	2193.2
Height without stand (mm)	1248.2
Depth without stand (mm)	88.5
Net weight (kg)	91.4
Set contains	Power cord
Set contains	Edbak XWB1 wall mount
Set contains	Remote control
Set contains	HDMI - HDMI cable

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The liyama ProLite LH9852UHS-B1 is a 98-inch professional digital signage display that features 3840x2160 pixels (4K UHD) resolution, mini-PC compatibility (via the OPS slot) and ultra-reliable 24/7 operation.

The matte-finish S-IPS matrix used in the monitor guarantees excellent color reproduction, which, combined with 4K quality at 98 inches and the use of narrow Slim Series bezels (16 millimeters), results in an excellent visual effect. The above also make the LH9852UHS-B1 great for creating video walls (daisy chain). The monitor also supports Picture-in-Picture function.

The 98-inch professional monitor is equipped with a range of digital and analog ports. Analog signal inputs include a VGA port (maximum support for Full HD quality at 60Hz), composite and component inputs. Of the digital signal inputs, we have a DVI-D port (also with a maximum resolution of 1920x1080 pixels), three HDMI ports (4K at 60Hz) and a DisplayPort input (4K at 30Hz). A daisy chain configuration is possible with the DP output. The panel can be controlled via LAN, RS232 port, or an OPS-compatible mini PC.

Multimedia content can be displayed in both landscape and portrait orientations. With VESA mounting holes with 800x500mm spacing, the unit can be installed on a stand or wall mount.

Rent the liyama LH9852UHS-B1 professional signage monitor from SQM Rental House today!

Product link:

<https://rentalhouse.sqm.eu/gb/lcd-oled/1592-liyama-lh9852uhs-b1-4k.html>